 2018-2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006050D-page 1
MIC47050
Features
• Voltage Range
- Input Voltage: 1.0V to 3.6V
- Bias Voltage: 2.3V to 5.5V
• 0.4V to 2.0V Output Voltage Range
• Low Dropout Voltage of 44 mV at 500 mA

Example
Example
Part Number Code
MIC47050YMT-TR ZGA
Note: The content of this table applies
to 6-Lead UDFN.
Part Number Code
MIC47050YML-TR(VAO) ZGA
MIC47050-1.2YML-TR(VAO) ZG4
MIC47050-1.8YML-TR(VAO) ZGG
Note: The content of this table applies to
6-Lead VDFN.
ZGA
256
ZG4
256
MIC47050
DS20006050D-page 16  2018-2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm VDFN Package Outline and Recommended Land Pattern
  Note:  For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2018-2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006050D-page 17
MIC47050
  Note:  For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
MIC47050
DS20006050D-page 18  2018-2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
6-Lead 2 mm x 2 mm UDFN Package Outline and Recommended Land Pattern
  Note:  For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2018-2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006050D-page 19
MIC47050
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision D (January 2022)
• Minor editorial and layout corrections
• Updated Packaging Information
• Updated the Product Identification System with
automotive information and examples
Revision C (February 2019)
• Updated the Electrical Characteristics table
Revision B (September 2018)
• Updated images for Figure 2-3, Figure 2-6,
Figure 2-9, Figure 2-11, Figure 2-14 and
Figure 2-15
Revision A (July 2018)
• Converted Micrel document MIC47050 to
Microchip Data Sheet DS20006050D
• Added Automotive feature AEC-Q100 Qualified
and PPAP Capable in the Features section
• Updated images for Figure 2-10,